
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009114-2023 

Contract

Play Area Refurbishment (PGP/2022/1481)

Stoke-on-Trent City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-009114

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0383fb  

Published 29 March 2023, 11:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Stoke-on-Trent City Council

Civic Centre, Glebe Street

Stoke-on-Trent

ST4 1HH

Contact

Miss Agnes Ashun

Email

agnes.ashun@stoke.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1782237651

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009114-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009114-2023
mailto:agnes.ashun@stoke.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.stoke.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.stoke.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.stoke.gov.uk
https://www.stoke.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Play Area Refurbishment (PGP/2022/1481)

Reference number

DN633045

II.1.2) Main CPV code

37535200 - Playground equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Stoke-on-Trent City Council is seeking to appoint an experienced and qualified contractor for

the removal of old play equipment and safety surfacing; the supply, design and installation of

new playground equipment, safety surfacing and other associated works at six play areas

across the City.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £245,682.81

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

43325000 - Park and playground equipment

37535200 - Playground equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Stoke-on-Trent City Council is seeking to appoint an experienced and qualified contractor for

the removal of old play equipment and safety surfacing; the supply, design and installation of

new playground equipment, safety surfacing and other associated works at six play areas

across the City.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Design solutions for each site / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and safety compliance / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-032132

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/032132-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ansa Environmental Services Ltd

Environmental Hub, Cledford Lane, Middlewich

Cheshire

CW10 0JR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £245,682.81



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Stoke-on-Trent City Council

Civic Centre, Glebe Street

Stoke-on-Trent

ST4 1HH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T16:24:50+0100
	TCPDF




